

1 - ) -

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

## Notice of Appointment of Executives and Personnel Transfer at Subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Eiichi Yonekura) announces that the appointment of executive officers and personnel transfer, which will be carried out by SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Eiichi Yonekura), a 100% owned subsidiary, which takes effect from May 1, 2022.

Name	New Title	Previous Title
Mitsuru Sasanuma	Executive Officer Assistant Unit President General Manager Corporate Planning Division Corporate Administration Unit	Executive Officer Assistant Unit President and General Manager Human Resource Division Corporate Administration Unit
Koichiro Matsufuji	Executive Officer Space Business Unit <sup>*1</sup>	Executive Officer Assistant Unit President and General Manager Corporate Planning Division Corporate Administration Unit

## I. SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation Executive Appointment (Effective date: May 1, 2022)

\*1 Scheduled to become Co-CEO, Representative Member of the Board of Space Compass Corporation in July

2022

## II. Personnel Transfer (Effective date: May 1, 2022)

Name	New Title	Previous Title
Takenori Mikami	General Manager Human Resource Division Corporate Administration Unit	Deputy General Manager Human Resource Division Corporate Administration Unit